Table 10
Court of Appeals, FY 2014
Appeals and Writs Filed, Disposed and Pending

Western Eastern Southern
District District District Total
APPEALS
Filed
Civil 688 875 341 1,904
Criminal 247 462 194 903
Total 935 1,337 535 2,807
Disposed
Civil 742 930 389 2,061
Criminal 266 451 178 895
Total 1,008 1,381 567 2,956
Pending End
Civil 470 594 234 1,298
Criminal 321 466 189 976
Total 791 1,060 423 2,274
WRITS
Filed
Mandamus 35 50 22 107
Prohibition 55 86 33 174
Habeas Corpus 38 37 26 101
Certiorari 4 0 1 5
Other 4 1 2 7
Total 136 174 84 394
Disposed
Mandamus 37 51 21 109
Prohibition 52 85 29 166
Habeas Corpus 34 38 22 94
Certiorari 3 0 1 4
Other 4 1 2 7
Total 130 175 75 380
Pending End 14 6 15 35
MOTIONS
Filed 3,315 4,672 2,135 10,122
Disposed 3,413 4,105 2,245 9,763

OPINIONS HANDED DOWN 571 738 257 1,566




Table 11

Court of Appeals, FY 2014

Appeals Disposed by Manner of Disposition

CIVIL

By Opinion

By Dismissal

By Transfer with Opinion
By Transfer without Opinion
By Order

By Other

TOTAL

CRIMINAL

By Opinion

By Dismissal

By Transfer with Opinion
By Transfer without Opinion
By Order

By Other

TOTAL

CIVIL AND CRIMINAL

By Opinion

By Dismissal

By Transfer with Opinion
By Transfer without Opinion
By Order

By Other

TOTAL

Table 12

Court of Appeals, FY 2005 Through FY 2014
Appeals, Writs and Motions Filed

Fiscal
Year

2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

Western District

290 39%
398 54%
20 3%
4 1%
11 1%
19 3%
742 100%
203 76%
59 22%
1 0%

0 0%

0 0%

3 1%
266 100%
493 49%
457 45%
21 2%
4 0%
11 1%
22 2%
1,008 100%

Civil Criminal
Appeals Appeals
2,345 958
2,481 971
2,390 926
2,121 879
2,239 1,040
2,619 1,075
2,587 1,021
2,217 1,027
2,067 903
1,904 903

Eastern District Southern District Total
389 42% 185 48% 864
503 54% 184 47% 1,085

15 2% 11 3% 46

4 0% 1 0% 9
5 1% 0 0% 16

14 2% 8 2% 41
930 100% 389 100% 2,061
380 84% 133 75% 716

48 11% 38 21% 145

7 2% 2 1% 10
2 0% 0 0% 2
1 0% 0 0% 1

13 3% 5 3% 21
451 100% 178 100% 895
769 56% 318 56% 1,580
551 40% 222 40% 1,230

22 2% 13 2% 56

6 0% 1 0% 11

6 0% 0 0% 17

27 2% 13 2% 62

1,381 100% 567 100% 2,956

Total

Appeals Writs Motions Total
3,303 515 10,675 14,493
3,452 536 11,053 15,041
3,316 495 10,536 14,347
3,000 470 10,659 14,129
3,279 470 10,546 14,295
3,694 418 10,870 14,982
3,608 441 11,769 15,818
3,244 394 11,208 14,846
2,970 398 10,508 13,876
2,807 394 10,122 13,323



Table 13

Court of Appeals, FY 2005 Through FY 2014

Writs Filed by Type of Writ

Fiscal
Year

2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

Table 14

Mandamus Prohibition Habeas Corpus Other
140 250 120 5
131 273 127 5
135 250 102 8
154 223 98 7
137 228 99 6

96 226 91 5
115 213 100 13
111 186 88 9
103 194 91 7
107 174 101 7

Court of Appeals, FY 2005 Through FY 2014
Motions Filed and Disposed

Fiscal
Year

2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

Table 15

Court of Appeals, FY 2014

Total
Motions
Filed

10,675
11,053
10,536
10,659
10,546
10,870
11,769

3,586
10,508
10,122

Total
Motions
Disposed

10,593
10,730
10,282
10,085
10,110
10,678
11,363

3,730
10,354

9,763

Population, Appeals and Circuit Court Cases Filed

Population

Appeals Filed

Circuit Court
Cases Filed

Western District

2,088,304

935

250,263

35%

33%

34%

Eastern District

2,486,395 41%

1,337 48%

273,570 37%

Total

515
536
495
482
470
418
441
394
395
389

Southern District

1,469,472  24%

535 19%

213,388 29%

Total

6,044,171

2,807

737,221



