Table 10 Court of Appeals, FY 2014 Appeals and Writs Filed, Disposed and Pending

<u>APPEALS</u>	Western <u>District</u>	Eastern <u>District</u>	Southern <u>District</u>	<u>Total</u>
Filed Civil Criminal <b>Total</b>	688 247 <b>935</b>	875 462 <b>1,337</b>	341 194 <b>535</b>	1,904 903 <b>2,807</b>
Disposed Civil Criminal <b>Total</b>	742 266 <b>1,008</b>	930 451 <b>1,381</b>	389 178 <b>567</b>	2,061 895 <b>2,956</b>
Pending End Civil Criminal <b>Total</b>	470 321 <b>791</b>	594 466 <b>1,060</b>	234 189 <b>423</b>	1,298 976 <b>2,274</b>
<u>WRITS</u>				
Filed Mandamus Prohibition Habeas Corpus Certiorari Other Total	35 55 38 4 4 4	50 86 37 0 1	22 33 26 1 2	107 174 101 5 7 <b>394</b>
Disposed Mandamus Prohibition Habeas Corpus Certiorari Other Total	37 52 34 3 4 <b>130</b>	51 85 38 0 1	21 29 22 1 2 <b>75</b>	109 166 94 4 7 <b>380</b>
Pending End	14	6	15	35
MOTIONS Filed Disposed	3,315 3,413	4,672 4,105	2,135 2,245	10,122 9,763
OPINIONS HANDED DOWN	571	738	257	1,566

Table 11 Court of Appeals, FY 2014 Appeals Disposed by Manner of Disposition

CIVIL	Western District		Easter	Eastern District		Southern District	
CIVIL							
By Opinion	290	39%	389	42%	185	48%	864
By Dismissal	398	54%	503	54%	184	47%	1,085
By Transfer with Opinion	20	3%	15	2%	11	3%	46
By Transfer without Opinion	4	1%	4	0%	1	0%	9
By Order	11	1%	5	1%	0	0%	16
By Other	19	3%	14	2%	8	2%	41
TOTAL	742	100%	930	100%	389	100%	2,061
CRIMINAL							
By Opinion	203	76%	380	84%	133	75%	716
By Dismissal	59	22%	48	11%	38	21%	145
By Transfer with Opinion	1	0%	7	2%	2	1%	10
By Transfer without Opinion	0	0%	2	0%	0	0%	2
By Order	0	0%	1	0%	0	0%	1
By Other	3	1%	13	3%	5	3%	21
TOTAL	266	100%	451	100%	178	100%	895
CIVIL AND CRIMINAL							
By Opinion	493	49%	769	56%	318	56%	1,580
By Dismissal	457	45%	551	40%	222	40%	1,230
By Transfer with Opinion	21	2%	22	2%	13	2%	56
By Transfer without Opinion	4	0%	6	0%	1	0%	11
By Order	11	1%	6	0%	0	0%	17
By Other	22	2%	27	2%	13	2%	62
TOTAL	1,008	100%	1,381	100%	567	100%	2,956

Table 12 Court of Appeals, FY 2005 Through FY 2014 Appeals, Writs and Motions Filed

Fiscal <u>Year</u>	Civil <u>Appeals</u>	Criminal <u>Appeals</u>	Total <u>Appeals</u>	<u>Writs</u>	<u>Motions</u>	<u>Total</u>
2005	2,345	958	3,303	515	10,675	14,493
2006	2,481	971	3,452	536	11,053	15,041
2007	2,390	926	3,316	495	10,536	14,347
2008	2,121	879	3,000	470	10,659	14,129
2009	2,239	1,040	3,279	470	10,546	14,295
2010	2,619	1,075	3,694	418	10,870	14,982
2011	2,587	1,021	3,608	441	11,769	15,818
2012	2,217	1,027	3,244	394	11,208	14,846
2013	2,067	903	2,970	398	10,508	13,876
2014	1,904	903	2,807	394	10,122	13,323

Table 13 Court of Appeals, FY 2005 Through FY 2014 Writs Filed by Type of Writ

Fiscal <u>Year</u>	<u>Mandamus</u>	<u>Prohibition</u>	Habeas Corpus	Other	<u>Total</u>
2005	140	250	120	5	515
2006	131	273	127	5	536
2007	135	250	102	8	495
2008	154	223	98	7	482
2009	137	228	99	6	470
2010	96	226	91	5	418
2011	115	213	100	13	441
2012	111	186	88	9	394
2013	103	194	91	7	395
2014	107	174	101	7	389

Table 14 Court of Appeals, FY 2005 Through FY 2014 Motions Filed and Disposed

Fiscal <u>Year</u>	Total Motions <u>Filed</u>	Total Motions <u>Disposed</u>
2005	10,675	10,593
2006	11,053	10,730
2007	10,536	10,282
2008	10,659	10,085
2009	10,546	10,110
2010	10,870	10,678
2011	11,769	11,363
2012	3,586	3,730
2013	10,508	10,354
2014	10,122	9,763

Table 15 Court of Appeals, FY 2014 Population, Appeals and Circuit Court Cases Filed

	Western	District	Eastern D	<u>District</u>	Southern District	<u>Total</u>
Population	2,088,304	35%	2,486,395	41%	1,469,472 24%	6,044,171
Appeals Filed	935	33%	1,337	48%	535 19%	2,807
Circuit Court Cases Filed	250,263	34%	273,570	37%	213,388 29%	737,221